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Observations were drawn from Ooralea Racecourse (Mackay Turf Club) {station 033329}

3pm9amMax wind gust
SunEvapRain

Temps
DayDate MSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempMSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempTimeSpdDirnMaxMin

hPakm/h eighths%°ChPakm/h eighths%°Clocalkm/h hoursmmmm°C°C

17E5928.515NE6028.113:3031E030.322.2Th1
17ENE5929.319E6328.618:1341E029.626.7Fr2
17ENE6329.34SSW7726.801:0641NE8.429.822.5Sa3
7SE7526.717NE6328.308:5931NE7.428.423.1Su4

20SE7526.37SE7626.814:2633ESE2.428.223.6Mo5
22E6929.019SE7527.312:3641ENE12.029.722.8Tu6
26NE8425.524SE7028.218:3352E030.523.9We7
24ENE6929.528ENE7128.610:1950NE1.630.424.4Th8
26NE5629.426NE7228.123:1052NE1.430.323.2Fr9

19NE8926.915.023.9Sa10
Statistics for the first 10 days of January 2026

196728.2177127.829.723.6Mean
7SE5625.54SSW6026.828.222.2Lowest

26NE8429.528ENE8928.652#15.030.526.7Highest
48.2Total
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